P L

VILLAGE BOARD

President
[rank [InSimone

Board of Trustees
Ftasa Carmena

Village Clerk

Hangy fumn

Village Manager

[van ¥, Summerg

12 South Center Street
Bensenville. 1L BRI0G

[fice: F30.350 3404
Fac B30.350.345
www bensemille il us

August 2, 2024

Mr. Azam Qureshi
2004 Woodhaven Drive
Bartlett, Illinois 60103

Re: July 30, 2024 FOIA Request
Dear Mr. Qureshi:

I am pleased to help you with your July 30, 2024 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville
received your request on July 30, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“I am requesting a list of all properties that have had their water shut off due to non-payment during the month of
July 2024. Could you please provide this information in an Excel formant?”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Water Shut Offs from July 1, 2024 - July 30, 2024. (2 pgs.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.
Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very tryly yours,

Village of Bensenville




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO:  COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: NameAZam Qureshi

Freedom of Information Officer Address2004 Woodhaven Dr

Village of Bensenville Bartlett IL 60103
12 8. Center Street Phone06304147728
Bensenville, IL 60106 E-MailClearviewre99@gmail.com

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records) 2

| month of July 2024 Could you please prowde this mformatmn in an Excel format'?

Thank you for your assistance.

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail I:I U.S. Mail Ij Pick-Up*
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

07/30/24 %‘/@9@’

Date Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village’s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

***For Freedom of Infoermation Officer Use Only***

7/34|f &b/« &)1 o fo— 8 /22

Date Request Date Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Due Response Due Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee:




Loc_Num
16

16

176

247

748
1,035
137

233
528
807
151
157
381
161
641
1,114
227
228
725
834
1,060
905
399

1,026
925
647
202
11
119
251
336
159
193
919

Loc_Suff Loc_Pre Loc_Street

W657
W565

N542

N621

mwownw =z un

M EE

22

2ND

2ND
BARRON
BARRON
BRENTWOOD
CENTER
CENTER
CHURCH
CHURCH
CREST
DENNIS
ELLIS

ELLIS
EVERGREEN
FOLEY
GEORGE
GLENDALE
GRAND
GRAND
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
HILLSIDE
HILLSIDE
ILRTE 83
IRVING PARK
JOHN
JOHN
JUDSON
MAIN
MAIN
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MASON
MAY
MEDINAH

Loc_Street_Type
AVE
CT
ST
ST
DR
ST
ST
RD
RD
AVE
DR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
AVE
AVE
ST
ST
ST
DR
DR

RD
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
RD
RD
ST
ST
ST



262 MOHAWK DR

324 PARK ST
4 N665 RIDGEWOOD AVE
420 ROSE ST
177 ROSE ST
708 THOMAS DR
417 VIRGINIA ST
402 S YORK RD
414 S YORK RD
410 S YORK RD
633 S YORK RD
1,042 S YORK RD
14 5 YORK RD
202 5 YORK RD



