



12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404  
Fax: 630.350.3438  
[www.bensenville.il.us](http://www.bensenville.il.us)

VILLAGE BOARD

August 2, 2024

President  
Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees  
Rosa Carmona  
Ann Franz  
Marie T. Frey  
McLane Lomax  
Nicholas Panicola Jr.  
Armando Perez

Village Clerk  
Nancy Quinn

Village Manager  
Evan K. Summers

Mr. Azam Qureshi  
2004 Woodhaven Drive  
Bartlett, Illinois 60103

Re: July 30, 2024 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Qureshi:

I am pleased to help you with your July 30, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on July 30, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

*"I am requesting a list of all properties that have had their water shut off due to non-payment during the month of July 2024. Could you please provide this information in an Excel format?"*

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Water Shut Offs from July 1, 2024 – July 30, 2024. (2 pgs.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

  
Corey Williamsen  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville



# VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST FORM

BENSENVILLE  
VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN

FROM:

Name Azam Qureshi

*Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville  
12 S. Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106*

16392

Address 2004 Woodhaven Dr

Bartlett IL 60103

Phone 6304147728

E-Mail Clearviewre99@gmail.com

**TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for Police Records):**

I am requesting a list of all properties that have had their water shut off due to non-payment during the month of July 2024. Could you please provide this information in an Excel format?

Thank you for your assistance.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via:  E-Mail  U.S. Mail  Pick-Up\*

\*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

07/30/24

Date

Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

-----  
COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438

E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

\*\*\*For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only\*\*\*

7/30/24  
Date Request Received

8/6/24  
Date Response Due

8/13/24  
Date Extended Response Due

\$0  
Total Charges

8/2/24  
Date Documents Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee: \_\_\_\_\_

Loc_Num	Loc_Suff	Loc_Pre	Loc_Street	Loc_Street_Type
16	W657		2ND	AVE
16	W565		2ND	CT
176			BARRON	ST
247			BARRON	ST
748			BRENTWOOD	DR
1,035		S	CENTER	ST
137		N	CENTER	ST
4	N542	S	CHURCH	RD
233		S	CHURCH	RD
528		E	CREST	AVE
807			DENNIS	DR
151		S	ELLIS	ST
157		S	ELLIS	ST
381			EVERGREEN	ST
161			FOLEY	ST
641			GEORGE	ST
1,114			GLENDALE	ST
227		W	GRAND	AVE
229		W	GRAND	AVE
725		W	GREEN	ST
834		W	GREEN	ST
1,060		E	GREEN	ST
905			HILLSIDE	DR
399			HILLSIDE	DR
4	N621		IL RTE 83	
1,026		W	IRVING PARK	RD
925			JOHN	ST
647			JOHN	ST
202			JUDSON	ST
11		W	MAIN	ST
119		W	MAIN	ST
251			MARSHALL	RD
336			MARSHALL	RD
159		S	MASON	ST
193			MAY	ST
919			MEDINAH	ST

262		MOHAWK	DR
324		PARK	ST
4	N665	RIDGEWOOD	AVE
420		ROSE	ST
177		ROSE	ST
708		THOMAS	DR
417		VIRGINIA	ST
402	S	YORK	RD
414	S	YORK	RD
410	S	YORK	RD
633	S	YORK	RD
1,042	S	YORK	RD
14	S	YORK	RD
202	S	YORK	RD